to the fact that ViaVideo began operations on September of 1996 and therefore the 1994 and 1995 pro forma information for such periods
would be the same as the historical information of Polycom only.

The pro forma information is presented for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of the operating results or financial
position that would have occurred if the Merger had been consummated at the beginning of the earliest period presented, nor is it necessarily
indicative of future operating results or financial position.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEE T
(IN THOUSANDS)

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

75

   POLYCOM AT   VIAVIDEO AT
   SEPTEMBER 30,  SEPTEMBER 30,   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   1997   1997   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   -------------  -------------  - ------------  -----------
   ASSETS
Current assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents.....   $  16,664   $   4,589   $  21,253
  Short-term investments.....   1,752   1,752
  Accounts receivable, net.....   7,395   (215)   7,180
  Inventories.....   9,023   203   9,226
  Prepaids and other current assets.....   1,180   240   (65)   1,355
   -------------  -------------   -----   -----------
   Total current assets.....   36,014   5,032   (280)   40,766

Property and equipment, net.....   3,647   554   4,201
Deposits and other assets.....   359   359
   -------------  -------------   -----   -----------
   Total assets.....   $  40,020   $   5,586   $   (280)   $  45,326
   -------------  -------------   -----   -----------
   -------------  -------------   -----   -----------
   LIABIL ITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
  Line of credit.....   400   400
  Accounts payable.....   $   6,900   $   1,124   (280)   $   7,744
  Accrued and other current liabilities.....   2,657   432   3,089
   -------------  -------------   -----   -----------
   Total current liabilities.....   9,557   1,956   (280)   11,233

Stockholders' equity:
  Preferred stock, series A.....   3   (3)
  Preferred stock, series B.....   2   (2)
  Common stock.....   10   2   5   17
  Additional paid-in capital.....   42,828   9,514   52,342
  Notes receivable from stockholders.....   (22)   (22)
  Accumulated deficit.....   (12,353)   (5,891)   (18,244)
   -------------  -------------   -----   -----------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   30,463   3,630   34,093
   -------------  -------------   -----   -----------
   $  40,020   $   5,586   $   (280)   $  45,326
   -------------  -------------   -----   -----------
   -------------  -------------   -----   -----------

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS O F OPERATIONS
(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

76

   VIAVIDEO
   FOR THE PERIOD   PRO FORMA
   POLYCOM   FROM SEPTEMBER 10,   COMBINED
   FOR THE YEAR   1996 (INCEPTION)   FOR THE YEAR
   ENDED   TO   ENDED
   DECEMBER 31,   DECEMBER 31,   PRO FORMA   DECEMBER 31,
   1996   1996   ADJUSTMENTS   1996
   -------------  ------------------  ---------------- -  -------------
Net revenues.....  $   37,032   $   37,032
Cost of net revenues.....   17,698   17,698
   -------------   -------------
   Gross profit.....   19,334   19,334
   -------------   -------------
Operating expenses:
  Sales and marketing.....   9,095   9,095
  Research and development.....   7,574   $   308   7,882
  General and administrative.....   2,148   61   2,209
   -------------  ------------------   -------------
   Total operating expenses.....   18,817   369   19,186
   -------------  ------------------   -------------
   Operating income (loss).....   517   (369)   148
   -------------  ------------------   -------------
Interest income.....   784   12   796
Litigation settlement income, net.....   303   303
Other income (expense).....   (13)   (13)
   -------------  ------------------   -------------
   Income (loss) before provision for income
   taxes.....   1,591   (357)   1,234
Provision for income taxes.....   108   108
   -------------  ------------------   -------------
   Net income (loss).....  $   1,483   $   (357)   $   1,126
   -------------  ------------------   -------------
   -------------  ------------------   -------------
Net income (loss) per share.....  $   0.08   $   (0.16)   $   0.05
   -------------  ------------------   -------------
   -------------  ------------------   -------------
Shares used in per share computation.....   18,898   2,179   22,936

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS O F OPERATIONS
(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

77

   PRO FORMA
   POLYCOM   VIAVIDEO   COMBINED
   NINE MONTHS   NINE MONTHS   NINE MONTHS
   ENDED   ENDED   ENDED
   SEPTEMBER 30,  SEPTEMBER 30,   PRO FORMA   SEPTEMBER 30,
   1997   1997   ADJUSTMENTS   1997
   -------------  -------------  ---------------- -  -------------
Net revenues.....  $   34,517   $   34,517
Cost of net revenues.....   18,556   18,556
   -------------   -------------
   Gross profit.....   15,961   15,961
   -------------   -------------
Operating expenses:
  Sales and marketing.....   8,110   $   1,045   9,155
  Research and development.....   6,768   3,358   10,126
  General and administrative.....   2,370   1,026   3,396
  Acquisition expenses.....   473   473
  Manufacturing start-up.....   213   213
   -------------  -------------   -------------
   Total operating expenses.....   17,721   5,642   23,363
   -------------  -------------   -------------
   Operating Income (loss).....   (1,760)   (5,642)   (7,402)
   -------------  -------------   -------------
Interest income, net.....   688   108   796
   -------------  -------------   -------------
   Net loss.....  $   (1,072)  $   (5,534)   $   (6,606)
   -------------  -------------   -------------
   -------------  -------------   -------------
Net loss per share.....  $   (0.06)  $   (2.53)   $   (0.26)
   -------------  -------------   -------------
   -------------  -------------   -------------